
26-SEP-19 10:32 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 3,631,231  13,387,545  41,616,955

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,532,079
 1,099,152

 7.4
 9.9

 9,517,510
 3,870,035

 11.1
 2.7

 29,170,629
 12,446,326

 9.9
 3.8

 8.1  8.5  8.0

 36,719  138,784  434,970

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 1.3 -0.7  2.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,692 -2.8  6,999 -0.3  21,845 -1.3

 63,243  249,410  762,367

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 6.7  7.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Air Train Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2017 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
EWR achieved the highest growth rate among our 
airport system as total passenger traffic grew 7.8 
percent (+262,278 passengers), while handling a 
record 3.6 million travelers. Growth was led by the 
international sector’s solid gain of 8.8 percent.   EWR 
also led our airport system in international seat 
expansion with a 9.2 percent improvement, up 116,508 
seats. Growth was led by United’s 31,914 added seats 
(+ 3.9 percent). The domestic sector, too, posted solid 
growth with a 7.4 percent gain, up 173,989 travelers.  
EWR also led the region in domestic seat capacity with
an 8.6 percent jump – up 236,686 seats. Total freight 
traffic at EWR grew by 3.4 percent – up 2,086 tons. 
International cargo led with a 10 percent jump. 
Following five months of uninterrupted growth 
(including double-digit growth rates in January and 
February), domestic cargo registered a 0.1 percent 
dip.
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 3.4

 27,629
 7,994
 1,096

 105,217
 29,365
 4,202

 330,047
 91,045
 13,878

 0.3
 4.1
 9.6

-0.4
-3.2

 11.3

 4,637  17,422  49,176 44.8  24.1  2.5

 39,860
 23,383

-0.1
 10.0

 159,929
 89,481

 7.3
 5.6

 497,083
 265,284

 8.5
 5.0

 230,980
 8,020

 54,181
 76,490

 213,154
 213,154

 0

-1.6
 2.8

 191.2
-4.5
 4.2
 4.2
 0.0

 872,483
 27,550

 186,968
 275,016
 761,673
 761,673

 0

-1.3
-1.9

 192.9
-5.7
 4.1
 4.1
 0.0

 2,823,178
 97,419

 368,623
 902,671

 2,577,737
 2,577,737

 0

-1.8
 1.3

 65.0
 2.9
-0.4
-0.4
 0.0

 3.1
-0.2
 4.1

Non Revenue Passengers  104,033 -1.4  390,402 -1.1  1,282,488  6.6

 556,849 -5.8  2,011,704 -8.5  6,962,965 -3.2Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  11,976 -8.7  44,863 -8.7  150,670 -3.9



26-SEP-19 10:32 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
VIRGIN AMERICA
LUFTHANSA
SAS
PORTER AIRLINES
SPIRIT AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
CATHAY PACIFIC
EL AL
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT

Airline Name

 20,319,731
 2,258,190
 1,929,117
 1,635,175
 1,390,950

 0
 587,603

 0
 0
 0

 355,599
 323,338

 0
 250,967

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 8,019,237
 0

 94,847
 217,565

 0
 619,379

 0
 548,989
 537,167
 398,390

 0
 0

 268,383
 0

 242,236
 187,860
 187,213
 164,988
 154,061
 138,140

Intl

 28,338,968
 2,258,190
 2,023,964
 1,852,740
 1,390,950

 619,379
 587,603
 548,989
 537,167
 398,390
 355,599
 323,338
 268,383
 250,967
 242,236
 187,860
 187,213
 164,988
 154,061
 138,140

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 68.2
 73.6
 78.5
 82.9
 86.3
 87.7
 89.2
 90.5
 91.8
 92.7
 93.6
 94.4
 95.0
 95.6
 96.2
 96.6
 97.1
 97.5
 97.9
 98.2

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
LUFTHANSA
ABX AIR INC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
EL AL
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
DELTA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR CANADA
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
ICELANDAIR

Airline Name

 353,757
 144,805
 141,261
 25,954
 17,313
 16,312
 10,849
 8,899
 6,875
 4,997
 4,804
 4,407
 4,340
 3,175
 2,930
 2,427
 2,343
 2,269
 1,246

 786

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2017EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

326.5 88

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 326.5  13
International Passenger Service

 102.3  24

Freighter Service

 0.7  1

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 390.1

 45.9

 9

 21

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

108.5 74@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

435 162

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 29,170,629

 1,490,543

 1,715,918

 806,513

 661,518

 6,608,242

 1,163,592

Passengers

 497,083

 2,932

 4,838

 4,431

 799

 218,724

 33,560

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 46.4
 65.4
 83.9
 87.3
 89.6
 91.7
 93.2
 94.3
 95.2
 95.9
 96.5
 97.1
 97.7
 98.1
 98.5
 98.8
 99.1
 99.4
 99.6
 99.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 197.8
 128.7

 10
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 55.5
 38.1
 8.7

 3
 19
 2

All Cargo:  Foreign Flag  0.7  1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 258.8
 67.7

 53
 35

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 7
 3
 4
 7
 8

 30
 15

 3.0
 2.3
 4.8

 33.0
 10.1
 44.4
 10.9


