Aviation Department

EWR achieved the highest growth rate among our airport system as total passenger traffic grew 7.8 percent (+262,278 passengers), while handling a record 3.6 million travelers. Growth was led by the international sector's solid gain of 8.8 percent. EWR also led our airport system in international seat expansion with a 9.2 percent improvement, up 116,508 seats. Growth was led by United's 31,914 added seats (+ 3.9 percent). The domestic sector, too, posted solid growth with a 7.4 percent gain, up 173,989 travelers. EWR also led the region in domestic seat capacity with an 8.6 percent jump – up 236,686 seats. Total freight traffic at EWR grew by 3.4 percent – up 2,086 tons. International cargo led with a 10 percent jump. Following five months of uninterrupted growth (including double-digit growth rates in January and February), domestic cargo registered a 0.1 percent dip.

Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ APRIL 2017 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-c	late	12 Months E	12 Months Ending		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%		

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

EWR

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	2,532,079	7.4	9,517,510	11.1	29,170,629	9.9
International	1,099,152	9.9	3,870,035	2.7	12,446,326	3.8
Total Revenue Passengers	3,631,231	8.1	13,387,545	8.5	41,616,955	8.0
Non Revenue Passengers	104,033	-1.4	390,402	-1.1	1,282,488	6.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	556,849	-5.8	2,011,704	-8.5	6,962,965	-3.2
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	27,629	0.3	105,217	-0.4	330,047	3.1
International	7,994	4.1	29,365	-3.2	91,045	-0.2
General Aviation	1,096	9.6	4,202	11.3	13,878	4.1
Total	36,719	1.3	138,784	-0.7	434,970	2.4
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,692	-2.8	6,999	-0.3	21,845	-1.3
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	11,976	-8.7	44,863	-8.7	150,670	-3.9
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	39,860	-0.1	159,929	7.3	497,083	8.5
International	23,383	10.0	89,481	5.6	265,284	5.0
Total	63,243	3.4	249,410	6.7	762,367	7.2
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	4,637	44.8	17,422	24.1	49,176	2.5
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	230,980	-1.6	872,483	-1.3	2,823,178	-1.8
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	8,020	2.8	27,550	-1.9	97,419	1.3
Airport Coach Passengers	54,181	191.2	186,968	192.9	368,623	65.0
Taxis Dispatched	76,490	-4.5	275,016	-5.7	902,671	2.9
Total Air Train Passengers	213,154	4.2	761,673	4.1	2,577,737	-0.4
Paid Air Train Passengers	213,154	4.2	761,673	4.1	2,577,737	-0.4
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0

EWR

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2017

Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freight Volume			
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%
1	UNITED	20,319,731	8,019,237	28,338,968	68.2	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS	353,757	46.4
2	AMERICAN	2,258,190	0	2,258,190	73.6	2	UNITED PARCEL	144,805	65.4
3	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,929,117	94,847	2,023,964	78.5	3	UNITED	141,261	83.9
4	DELTA	1,635,175	217,565	1,852,740	82.9	4	SAS	25,954	87.3
5	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	1,390,950	0	1,390,950	86.3	5	LUFTHANSA	17,313	89.6
6	AIR CANADA	0	619,379	619,379	87.7	6	ABX AIR INC	16,312	91.7
7	VIRGIN AMERICA	587,603	0	587,603	89.2	7	BRITISH AIRWAYS	10,849	93.2
8	LUFTHANSA	0	548,989	548,989	90.5	8	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	8,899	94.3
9	SAS	0	537,167	537,167	91.8	9	SWISS INT'L AIR LINE	6,875	95.2
10	PORTER AIRLINES	0	398,390	398,390	92.7	10	EL AL	4,997	95.9
11	SPIRIT AIRLINES	355,599	0	355,599	93.6	11	AIR CHINA INTERNATI	4,804	96.5
12	ALASKA AIRLINES	323,338	0	323,338	94.4	12	DELTA	4,407	97.1
13	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	268,383	268,383	95.0	13	CATHAY PACIFIC	4,340	97.7
14	US AIRWAYS	250,967	0	250,967	95.6	14	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	3,175	98.1
15	AIR INDIA	0	242,236	242,236	96.2	15	AIR CANADA	2,930	98.5
16	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	0	187,860	187,860	96.6	16	AUSTRIAN AIRLINES	2,427	98.8
17	CATHAY PACIFIC	0	187,213	187,213	97.1	17	CARGOJET AIRWAYS	2,343	99.1
18	EL AL	0	164,988	164,988	97.5	18	SOUTHWEST AIRLINE	2,269	99.4
19	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	154,061	154,061	97.9	19	AIR INDIA	1,246	99.6
20	SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT	0	138,140	138,140	98.2	20	ICELANDAIR	786	99.7

Passengers & Freight by Market Group			Passenger Demog	raphic Data	ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018 Annual	
12 Month Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business	26.7%	Local Origin & Destination	75.3%
	rassengers	Treigin	Leisure/Other	73.3%	Connecting Passengers	24.7%
DOMESTIC	29.170.629	497.083	Male	45.8%	Average age	44.0
	20,0,020	,	Female	54.2%		
CANADA	1,490,543	2,932	O&D Passenger Mode	of Access:	Local Passenger Residend	e
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA	1.715.918	4,838	Private Car	37.2%	NYC	66.3%
	1,710,010	4,000	Drove Rental Car	8.2%	Manhattan	28.9%
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	806,513	4,431	Taxi/Limo	22.6%	Brooklyn	15.4%
MEXICO	661.518	799	Uber/Lyft	13.8%	Queens	4.2%
			Bus/Shuttle	10.2%	New Jersey	11.1%
TRANSATLANTIC	6,608,242	218,724	Rail/Subway	8.1%	Westchester & Rockland	10.3%
TRANSPACIFIC	1,163,592	33,560			Pennsylvania	1.6%
					Connecticut	0.1%

OAG schedules: airlines serving EWR				OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations				
Domestic Passenger Service	Flights (daily)		Airlines	Domestic nonstop cities served	Flights (daily)	Cities		
Scheduled		197.8	10	Jet Service Provided	258.8	53		
Commuter		128.7	3	Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines	67.7	35		
	@Sub-Total	326.5	13	@Sub-Tota	I 326.5	88		
International Passenger Serv	vice			International nonstop cities served				
Scheduled: USA Flag		55.5	3	Jet service provided				
Scheduled: Foreign Flag		38.1	19	Central America Less Mexico	3.0	7		
Commuter: USA Flag		8.7	2	South America	2.3	3		
	@Sub-Total	102.3	24	Mexico	4.8	4		
Freighter Service				Canada	33.0	7		
All Cargo: Foreign Flag		0.7	1	Transpacific	10.1	8		
All Cargo. Foreigh Flag	00-1 T-1-1	•••	1	Transatlantic	44.4	30		
	@Sub-Total	0.7	1	Carribean and Bermuda	10.9	15		
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)	390.1	9	@Sub-Tota	<i>I</i> 108.5	74		
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplica	ated)	45.9	21	Total number of cities having nonstop servic	es 435	162		